SACRAMENTO METROPOLITAN



## News Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: April 11, 2022

Contact: Sac Metro Air District Media Line 279-207-1122 ext. 4411

The Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District reached a settlement with the following permitted source(s) between January 1, 2022 and March 31, 2022:

Permitted Source: Address of Violation: Penalty Amount: Violation:	VSB Auto Paint 1049 Broadway #30 \$10,500 Rule 459 (Automotive, Mobile Equipment, and Associated Parts and Components Coating Operations)
Permitted Source:	Pet Loss Services of North America DBA Regency
Address of Violation:	4601 Pell Drive
Penalty Amount:	\$23,175
Violation:	Rule 201 (General Permit Requirements)
Permitted Source:	GPT Trust DBA Bureau of Automotive Repair
Address of Violation:	10949 N. Mather Blvd.
Penalty Amount:	\$10,815
Violation:	Rule 201 (General Permitted Requirements)
Permitted Source:	Confab Manufacturing Company, LLC
Address of Violation:	901 Simmerhorn Road
Penalty Amount:	\$12,360
Violation:	Rule 201 (General Permitting Requirements)
Permitted Source:	EdgeConnex Sacramento Holdings, LLC
Address of Violation:	10980 Gold Center Drive
Penalty Amount:	\$13,905
Violation:	Rule 201 (General Permitting Requirements)

These penalties were reached through the District's Mutual Settlement Program, a voluntary program designed to resolve violations without the time and expense of litigation.

Settlement funds will be used to help support the District's mission of improving air quality in the Sacramento region. Each quarter a settlement occurs, an advisory will be distributed. For further information on the above settlement, please contact the District's Media Line at (279) 207-1122 ext. 4411.

###